Tension Meter
FS Series
Option:	 RS-232
			  USB
Model	FS1
		 FSP
		 FSH
		 FSW

Code fo
r o
utput signal/
power s
upply
2.1.1	Available FS1 models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Range [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
FS1-100- 0 - 100 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FS1-200- 0 - 200 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FS1-500- 0 - 500 64 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
FS1-1000- 0 - 1000 64 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
FS1-2000- 0 - 2000 124 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
FS1-5000- 0 - 5000 124 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
FS1-10K- 0 - 10 daN 124 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
FS1-20K- 0 - 20 daN 224 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
FS1-50K- 0 - 50 daN 224
Steel rope: 1.5mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
*	 Outside dimensions of front plate.
**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament

U-Groove
Code U 2000
Hard-coated aluminium
(FS1-500 and higher ranges)
2.1.2	Available FSP models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
FSP guide pins:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Range [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
FSP-100- 0 - 100 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FSP-200- 0 - 200 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FSP-500- 0 - 500 64 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
FSP-1000- 0 - 1000 64 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
*	 Outside dimensions of front plate.
**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 Should the process material differ significant from the SCHMIDT calibration
	 material in size, rigidity or shape, we recommend special calibration using
customer supplied material.
	 International unit of tensile force:	 1 cN	 =	 1.02 g	 =	 0.01 N
		  1 daN	 =	 1.02 kg	 =	 10.00 N
Ceramic Pins Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Pin Material
Standard 2000 Oxide ceramic 5.2 mm Ø
2.1.1	Available FS1 models
7
2.1.3	Available FSH models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
FSH guide rollers:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Range [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
FSH-1000- 0 - 1000 150 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
FSH-2000- 0 - 2000 150 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
FSH-5000- 0 - 5000 150 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
FSH-10K- 0 - 10 daN 200 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
FSH-20K- 0 - 20 daN 240 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
FSH-50K- 0 - 50 daN 240
Steel rope: 1.5mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
*	 Outside dimensions of front plate.
**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament

Tape Roller
Code B6 2000 Hardened steel, width 6 mm
Code B10 2000 Hardened steel, width 10 mm
8
2.1.5	Available FSL models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
FSL guide rollers:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Range [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
FSL-100- 0 - 100 150 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FSL-200- 0 - 200 150 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
FSL-500- 0 - 500 150 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
FSL-1000- 0 - 1000 150 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
*	 Outside dimensions of front plate.
**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 Should the process material differ significant from the SCHMIDT calibration
	 material in size, rigidity or shape, we recommend special calibration using
customer supplied material.
	 International unit of tensile force:	 1 cN	 =	 1.02 g	 =	 0.01 N
		  1 daN	 =	 1.02 kg	 =	 10.00 N
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 4000 Hardcoated aluminium
Code T 4000
Plastic (PVC red)
(same dimensions as standard roller)
2.1.4	Available FSW models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
FSW guide rollers:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Range [daN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
Schmidt
Calibration Material
FSW-20K- 0 - 20 550
Steel rope: 1.5 mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.25)
FSW-50K- 0 - 50 550
Steel rope: 3 mm Ø
(6 x 7 x 0.30)
FSW-100K- 0 - 100 550
Steel rope: 4 mm Ø
(6 x 7 x 0.50)
FSW-200K- 0 - 200 550
Steel rope: 4 mm Ø
(6 x 7 x 0.50)
*	Outside dimensions of front plate.
	 International unit of tensile force:	 1 cN	 =	 1.02 g	 =	 0.01 N

9
2.1.6	Available FSB1 models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
FSB1 guide rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 1000 Hard-coated aluminium
Model with
Tension Range
*Tension
Range [cN]
**Measuring
Head Width [mm]
Roller Widths
[mm]
FSB1-100- 0 - 100 60 7, 10, 15, 20
FSB1-200- 0 - 200 60 7, 10, 15, 20
FSB1-500- 0 - 500 60 7, 10, 15, 20
FSB1-1000- 0 - 1000 60 7, 10, 15, 20, 30
FSB1-2000- 0 - 2000 120 7, 10, 15, 20, 30
FSB1-5000- 0 - 5000 120 7, 10, 15, 20, 30
FSB1-10K- 0 - 10K 120 7, 10, 15, 20
FSB1-20K- 0 - 20K 120 7, 10, 15, 20
*	 SCHMIDT calibration with a textile ribbon or film according to tension range
	 and roller width.
**	Outside dimensions of front plate.
2.2	 Specifications of the FS-232 and FS-USB series